

# **SECO Energy**

## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP AND ELECTRIC SERVICE

Please	comp	olete	inj	tull
--------	------	-------	-----	------

Print Name: Last					
911 Street Address:					
Meter Number: We request a meter number from the property to assure us that we have the correct place.					
Social Security Number:	Home Phone:				
Date to Connect Service in Your Name:	Work Phone:				
Mailing Address:   City   State   Zip					
Signature of Member on Record:  I understand and agree to the terms outlined on the reverse side of this application and the By-Laws.					
YES, I agree to a credit check in an effort to waive my deposi	t. NO, do not perform a credit check, I will pay t	he deposit.			
The following information is requested in conjunction with Sumter Electric's Equal Opportunity program. This information is optional and will not in any way affect this application for membership but will provide data being collected for Federal Government reporting purposes only.					
Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Othe	er Pacific Island White Asian				
Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino	American Indian Alaska	n Native			
Are you interested in the following SECO programs?					
SECO encourages its members to participate in supporting our communities by "rounding up" their monthly bill to the nearest whole dollar. The small amount you contribute is sent to the SECO Energy Foundation a 501(c)(3) and is distributed by way of grants to nonprofit agencies and community services that provide support to many good causes to improve the human condition of those in our seven-county service territory. These funds are intended to help meet humanitarian needs in our community which might not be met through other means.*					
Yes, please round up my bill to the nearest whole dollar.  No, do not round up my bill.					
Power surges can cause damage to your household appliances and sensitive electronic equipment. SECO has designed a program to assist you, the member, in protecting your valuable assets. SECO'S SURGE MITIGATOR helps prevent power surges from entering into your home through electrical spikes caused by lightning, animal or bird interference, downed power poles etc. The enrollment period is for a minimum of one year.					
YES, I want to take advantage of this excellent opportunity to protect my household. Please have a SECO representative contact me.					
Office Use Only	Applicable fees and service charge details can be found SECO				
Date Received:  Service Order Number:	Energy's Rate Tariff.				
Service Order Number:  Account Number:					
Meter Number:	SECO Energy is an equal opportunity provider and	employer			
Map Number:	SECO Energy is an equal opportunity provider and	empioyer.			
Employee Signature:					

(352) 793-3801



### Membership Agreement

SECO Energy's Bylaws are posted at SECOEnergy.com/Bylaws which outline the responsibilities of the Cooperative and its members. In addition to complying with the contents of the Bylaws, the applicant hereby grants to the Cooperative a right-of-way easement, pursuant to SECO's Terms & Conditions of Service Section 207.3 (B), to maintain an electric line, drop-off or system, with all necessary wires, poles and fixtures thereon, and to allow the Cooperative to have access to the right-of-way for maintaining, repairing and other functions necessary to the use and operation of said line, as well as to read the meter or to trim foliage trees and brush as may interfere with said line. The applicant further agrees to sign all documents necessary to record said right-of-way in the public record should the Cooperative so desire. It is further stated by the applicant that the applicant owns said property or had authorization to grant such right-of-way.

#### Statement of Non-Discrimination

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc., d/b/a as SECO Energy has filed with the Federal Government a Compliance Assurance in which it assures the Rural Electrification Administration that it will fully comply with all requirements of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.

### SECO Energy Foundation

\*Donations to the SECO Energy Foundation are tax deductible. More information can be found at www.SECOFoundation.org. You may opt out by emailing customerservice@SECOEnergy.com or calling (352) 793-3801.

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE 8004357352 or CHECK A CHARITY. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. REGISTRATION NUMBER CH70691.